

Misc. No. 332/2024
Isazamuddeen Vs. Mohd. Munazir Saifi

25.04.2024

Fresh application U/O.9 R.13 CPC & 37 R.4 CPC for setting aside ex-parte order/judgment and decree dated 11.09.2023 is received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Applicant/defendant with Counsel Sh. Nizamuddin.

Issue notice of the aforesaid application to non-applicant/plaintiff on filing PF & RC for 18.05.2024. At the request of counsel for applicant/defendant, the date is changed to **21.05.2024**. The earlier date given i.e. 18.05.2024 stands cancelled. In the meantime, Main File be also summoned.

(Navita Kumari Bagha)
ADJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/25.04.2024 (Kalawati)