

**Misc DJ No.332/2024**  
**Isamudeen Vs. Mohd. Munazir Saifi**

**21.05.2024**

Present: Sh. Imran Khan, Intern for counsel Sh. Nizamuddin for applicant/defendant.

Counsel Ms. Tanvi Wasson for non-applicant/plaintiff.

Counsel for non-applicant/plaintiff is directed to file her Vakalatnama within a week.

Adjournment is sought by Intern by stating that the main counsel Sh. Nizamuddin for applicant/defendant is busy in Family Court and he could not appear before this Court for addressing arguments. In the interest of justice, adjournment is granted.

Put up on **23.07.2024** for reply and arguments on the application filed by the applicant/defendant U/O.9 R.13 CPC.

**(Navita Kumari Bagha)**  
**DJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court**  
**New Delhi/21.05.2024** (Jagdeep)