

Misc. DJ No.332/2024
Isamudden Vs. Mohd. Munazir Saifi

15.10.2024

Present: Proxy Counsel Ms. Nishat Parveen for Sh. Nizamuddin,
Counsel for Applicant/Defendant.
Counsel Sh. Kunal Madan for Non-Applicant/Plaintiff.

As per the report of Ahlmad, application U/Sec.5 of Limitation Act for condonation of delay is already filed. Copy of said application is now supplied to counsel for non-applicant/plaintiff.

Matter is adjourned for **17.12.2024** for reply and arguments on the application filed U/Sec.5 of Limitation Act as well as for arguments on the application U/O.9 R.13 CPC.

(Navita Kumari Bagha)
DJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/15.10.2024 (Sushil)