

Item No.08

Misc. DJ No. 332/24

Isamuddeen v. Mohd. Munazir Saifi

01.07.2025

**Present: Sh. Kunal Madan, learned counsel for plaintiff /
non-applicant.
Mr. Nizamuddin (through video conferencing),
learned counsel for defendant / applicant.**

Submissions heard. Record perused.

This is an application under Order 9 Rule 13 CPC.

On request, list the case for arguments on

09.09.2025.

**[Kuldeep Narayan]
District Judge – 02,
South-East, Saket, Delhi
01.07.2025/bh**