

Item No.17

Misc. DJ No.332/2024

Isamuddeen Vs. Mohd. Munazir Saifi

13.01.2026

**Present: Sh. Nizamuddin, learned counsel for applicant/
defendant.**

**Sh. Kunal Madan, learned counsel for non-applicant/
plaintiff.**

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Part arguments heard on the applications filed by applicant/defendant under Order 9 Rule 13 CPC and under Section 5 of Limitation Act.

List the case for further arguments on both the aforesaid application, if required/order on **07.03.2026**.

**[Kuldeep Narayan]
DJ-02, South-East,
Saket Court, New Delhi
13.01.2026/sk**